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Background

At the March 3, 2011 Finance Committee meeting, staff was
asked to prepare a report outlining the City’s expenditures with
respect to Magazine Subscriptions. The data in the following
table was developed by searching actual charges in the 2010
financial data bases. The circulation subscriptions associated
with the Greater Sudbury Library are not included in this
report. Also excluded are any subscriptions that are included in
memberships such as CA Magazine which are included in the
dues of chartered accountants and are mandatory to maintain
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standing in the profession. The table is organized to show

Magazine Subscriptions by Senior Management Team area of responsibility.

Please note: the Greater Sudbury Airport and Police Services charges were excluded. Also Purchasing
Card charges were reviewed and excluded due to a lack of granularity into the details of the charges.




City of Greater Sudbury Magazine Subscriptions

Administrative Services ’ 343.00
Legal Services 343.00
LAW TIMES 158.00
THE FINE PRINT NEWSLETTER 184.00
Community Development Services 546.67
Cemetery Administration | o 35.00
NETWORK - CANADIAN CEMETERY MANAGEMENT 35.00
General Manager's Office 388.12
BLOOMBERG BUSINESS WEEK 98.57
HARVARD BUSINESS REVIEW 289.55
Administration & Financial Services 55.00
MUNICIPAL WORLD INC 55.00
General Administration 37.05
CANADIAN SOCIAL TRENDS 37.05
General and Administration- Pioneer Manor 31.50
CANADIAN NURSING HOME 31.50
Emergency Services Divion o 204034
Chief of Emergéncy Services 2,040.34
HR COMPLIANCE INSIDER 297.00
ONTARIO HEALTH AND SAFETY MAGAZINE 95.50
SUPERVISOR CANADA 178.50
JOURNAL OF EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES (JEMS) 72.00
ENVIRONMENTAL COMPLIANCE INSIDER 265.46
SAFETY SMART 49.95
FIRE FIGHTER & EMS 115.50
FIRE FIGHTING IN CANADA 116.00
PRE-HOSPITAL EMERGENCY CARE (INFORMA) 225.43
JOURNAL OF EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT 328.00
SAFETY COMPLIANCE 297.00
Executive - Administrative ; 23.70
Office Of The Mayor | | 23.70
SUDBURY LIVING 23.70
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Growth - Development Services
Building Services
MUNICIPAL WORLD INC
BUILDING MAGAZINE
CONDO BUSINESS
Projects and Studies
ECO COMPLIANCE INSIDER
Greater Sudbury Development Corporation Administration
NORTHERN MINER
Tourism and Convention Services
ASSOC. MAGAZINE BUYER'S GUIDE
Regional Business Centre General Office
BIG MAGAZINES LP
Infrastructure Services
Design and Drafting
BETTER ROADS
Human Resogrces and Organizational quelopment
Human Resources Administration
HR COMPLIANCE INSIDER
OHS CANADA
SAFETY COMPLIANCE INSIDER
SUPERVISOR CANADA
WORKPLACE ENVIRONMENT HEALTH AND SAFETY REPORTER
Grand Total
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1,461.33
211.90
55.00
51.90
105.00
357.50
357.50
199.00
199.00
350.00
350.00
342.93
342.93
81
2581
25.81

1.321.35

1,321.35
321.95
95.50
316.95
271.95
315.00
5,762.20



