

For Information Only

Corporate Magazine Subscription Costs

Presented To:	Finance Committee
Presented:	Monday, Mar 28, 2011
Report Date	Thursday, Mar 24, 2011
Type:	Follow Up Reports to Parking Lot Items

Recommendation

For Information Only

Background

At the March 3, 2011 Finance Committee meeting, staff was asked to prepare a report outlining the City's expenditures with respect to Magazine Subscriptions. The data in the following table was developed by searching actual charges in the 2010 financial data bases. The circulation subscriptions associated with the Greater Sudbury Library are not included in this report. Also excluded are any subscriptions that are included in memberships such as CA Magazine which are included in the dues of chartered accountants and are mandatory to maintain standing in the profession. The table is organized to show Magazine Subscriptions by Senior Management Team area of responsibility.

Signed By

Report Prepared By

Jim Lister Co-ordinator of Accounting Digitally Signed Mar 24, 11

Recommended by the Department

Lorella Hayes

Chief Financial Officer/City Treasurer Digitally Signed Mar 24, 11

Recommended by the C.A.O.

Doug Nadorozny Chief Administrative Officer Digitally Signed Mar 24, 11

Please note: the Greater Sudbury Airport and Police Services charges were excluded. Also Purchasing Card charges were reviewed and excluded due to a lack of granularity into the details of the charges.

City of Greater Sudbury Magazine Subscriptions

Administrative Services	343.00
Legal Services	343.00
LAW TIMES	159.00
THE FINE PRINT NEWSLETTER	184.00
Community Development Services	546.67
Cemetery Administration	35.00
NETWORK - CANADIAN CEMETERY MANAGEMENT	35.00
General Manager's Office	388.12
BLOOMBERG BUSINESS WEEK	98.57
HARVARD BUSINESS REVIEW	289.55
Administration & Financial Services	55.00
MUNICIPAL WORLD INC	55.00
General Administration	37.05
CANADIAN SOCIAL TRENDS	37.05
General and Administration- Pioneer Manor	31.50
CANADIAN NURSING HOME	31.50
Emergency Services Division	2,040.34
Emergency Services Division Chief of Emergency Services	2,040.34 2,040.34
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Chief of Emergency Services	2,040.34
Chief of Emergency Services HR COMPLIANCE INSIDER	2,040.34 297.00
Chief of Emergency Services HR COMPLIANCE INSIDER ONTARIO HEALTH AND SAFETY MAGAZINE	2,040.34 297.00 95.50
Chief of Emergency Services HR COMPLIANCE INSIDER ONTARIO HEALTH AND SAFETY MAGAZINE SUPERVISOR CANADA	2,040.34 297.00 95.50 178.50
Chief of Emergency Services HR COMPLIANCE INSIDER ONTARIO HEALTH AND SAFETY MAGAZINE SUPERVISOR CANADA JOURNAL OF EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES (JEMS)	2,040.34 297.00 95.50 178.50 72.00
Chief of Emergency Services HR COMPLIANCE INSIDER ONTARIO HEALTH AND SAFETY MAGAZINE SUPERVISOR CANADA JOURNAL OF EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES (JEMS) ENVIRONMENTAL COMPLIANCE INSIDER	2,040.34 297.00 95.50 178.50 72.00 265.46
Chief of Emergency Services HR COMPLIANCE INSIDER ONTARIO HEALTH AND SAFETY MAGAZINE SUPERVISOR CANADA JOURNAL OF EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES (JEMS) ENVIRONMENTAL COMPLIANCE INSIDER SAFETY SMART	2,040.34 297.00 95.50 178.50 72.00 265.46 49.95
Chief of Emergency Services HR COMPLIANCE INSIDER ONTARIO HEALTH AND SAFETY MAGAZINE SUPERVISOR CANADA JOURNAL OF EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES (JEMS) ENVIRONMENTAL COMPLIANCE INSIDER SAFETY SMART FIRE FIGHTER & EMS	2,040.34 297.00 95.50 178.50 72.00 265.46 49.95 115.50
Chief of Emergency Services HR COMPLIANCE INSIDER ONTARIO HEALTH AND SAFETY MAGAZINE SUPERVISOR CANADA JOURNAL OF EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES (JEMS) ENVIRONMENTAL COMPLIANCE INSIDER SAFETY SMART FIRE FIGHTER & EMS FIRE FIGHTING IN CANADA	2,040.34 297.00 95.50 178.50 72.00 265.46 49.95 115.50 116.00
Chief of Emergency Services HR COMPLIANCE INSIDER ONTARIO HEALTH AND SAFETY MAGAZINE SUPERVISOR CANADA JOURNAL OF EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES (JEMS) ENVIRONMENTAL COMPLIANCE INSIDER SAFETY SMART FIRE FIGHTER & EMS FIRE FIGHTING IN CANADA PRE-HOSPITAL EMERGENCY CARE (INFORMA)	2,040.34 297.00 95.50 178.50 72.00 265.46 49.95 115.50 116.00 225.43
Chief of Emergency Services HR COMPLIANCE INSIDER ONTARIO HEALTH AND SAFETY MAGAZINE SUPERVISOR CANADA JOURNAL OF EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES (JEMS) ENVIRONMENTAL COMPLIANCE INSIDER SAFETY SMART FIRE FIGHTER & EMS FIRE FIGHTING IN CANADA PRE-HOSPITAL EMERGENCY CARE (INFORMA) JOURNAL OF EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT	2,040.34 297.00 95.50 178.50 72.00 265.46 49.95 115.50 116.00 225.43 328.00
Chief of Emergency Services HR COMPLIANCE INSIDER ONTARIO HEALTH AND SAFETY MAGAZINE SUPERVISOR CANADA JOURNAL OF EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES (JEMS) ENVIRONMENTAL COMPLIANCE INSIDER SAFETY SMART FIRE FIGHTER & EMS FIRE FIGHTING IN CANADA PRE-HOSPITAL EMERGENCY CARE (INFORMA) JOURNAL OF EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT SAFETY COMPLIANCE	2,040.34 297.00 95.50 178.50 72.00 265.46 49.95 115.50 116.00 225.43 328.00 297.00

Growth - Development Services	1,461.33
Building Services	211.90
MUNICIPAL WORLD INC	55.00
BUILDING MAGAZINE	51.90
CONDO BUSINESS	105.00
Projects and Studies	357.50
ECO COMPLIANCE INSIDER	357.50
Greater Sudbury Development Corporation Administration	199.00
NORTHERN MINER	199.00
Tourism and Convention Services	350.00
ASSOC. MAGAZINE BUYER'S GUIDE	350.00
Regional Business Centre General Office	342.93
BIG MAGAZINES LP	342.93
Infrastructure Services	25.81
Design and Drafting	25.81
BETTER ROADS	25.81
Human Resources and Organizational Development	1,321.35
Human Resources Administration	1,321.35
HR COMPLIANCE INSIDER	321.95
OHS CANADA	95.50
SAFETY COMPLIANCE INSIDER	316.95
SUPERVISOR CANADA	271.95
WORKPLACE ENVIRONMENT HEALTH AND SAFETY REPORTER	
Grand Total	